T EYH 9/18/2017 RATES
V-4 35158 8| WSAC - Windstream Georgia Accucomm Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): [T\

Proposed
s Current Rates
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff ] Current  Proposed times Base )
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period .
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSAC 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline 23,761 $ 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 154,447 S 154,447
WSAC 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI 23,761 $ 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 154,447 S 154,447
WSAC 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX 9,419 $ 9.20 $ 9.20 $ 86,655 $ 86,655
WSAC 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE - S 2500 $ 2500 $ -8 -
WSAC 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC 23,761 S - S - S - S -
WSAC 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC 4,133 S - S - S - S -
WSAC 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC - S - S - S -8 -
WSAC 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING - S - s - s - s -
WSAC 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING - S - s - s - S -
WSAC 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts 37,313 $ -8 -8 -8 -
185 Total USAC Receipts Revenue $ - $ -
190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue $ 395548 $ 395,548
WSAC 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS - $ 3403 $ 3403 $ -8 -
WSAC 4141 17 VGACTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS 24 S 5444 S 5444 S 1,307 $ 1,307
WSAC 4141 17 METALCTM METALLIC CT - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4141 17 TELE2WCTM TELEGRAPH 2W CT - S - S - S -8 -
WSAC 4141 17 TELEAWCTM TELEGRAPH 4W CT - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4142 17 VGCMTM SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS 24 S 2436 S 2436 S 585 $ 585
WSAC 4142 17 METALCMTM METALLIC MILE TERM - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4142 17 TELCMTM TELEGRAPH CMT - S - S - S -8 -
WSAC 4143 17 VGCMFM SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS 927 $ 237 $ 237 $ 2,196 $ 2,196
WSAC 4143 17 METALCMFM METALLIC MILE FAC - S - S - S -8 -
WSAC 4143 17 TELCMFM TELEGRAPH CMF - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE - S 454 $ 454 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA - S 454 S 454 S - S -
WSAC 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY - s 6.30 $ 6.30 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C - S 7.08 $ 7.08 $ - S -
WSAC 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA - s 6.29 $ 6.29 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT - S 454 $ 454 S - S -
WSAC 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY - $ 1619 $ 1619 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGMVTM V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH - S - S - S - S -
Q
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WSAC 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT - s 218 $ 218 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT - S 499 $ 499 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND - S 723 $ 7.23 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION - S 283 S 283 S - s -
WSAC 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE - s 020 $ 020 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE - $ 1548 $ 1548 S - s -
WSAC 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE - $ 809 $ 8209 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 1011 $ 1011 S - s -
WSAC 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL - S 750 $ 750 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - S - S -8 - S -
WSAC 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 12300 $ 123.00 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - $ 6000 $ 60.00 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - $ 5463 $ 5463 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 5.2.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 4655 $ 4655 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRBIN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - $ 2118 $ 2118 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRO1N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - $ 3177 $ 3177 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 S 4757 S - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRPIN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - S 4236 S 4236 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 6342 $ 6342 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 3171 $ 3171 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 S 4757 S - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 $ 6342 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 3466 S 3466 S - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 6932 $ 6932 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) - S 289 ¢ 289 ¢ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - s 289 $ 289 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 $ 289 $ - S -
4148 Total VG,Met,Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 4,087 $ 4,087
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4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 4,087 $ 4,087
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 98.7682  98.7682
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 98.7682 103.7069
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(2) PA2CTM 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(2) PA1CTM 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(3) PA3CTM 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(3) PA4CTM 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(4) PA2CTD 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(4) PA1CTD 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(5) PA3CTD 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(5) PA4CTD 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4361 7.5.04(A) VIDEOCTM VIDEOBAND SAL - S - S - S - S -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(B) PA2MTM 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT TERM - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(B) PAIMTM 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT TERM - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PASMTM 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT TERM - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PA4AMTM 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT TERM - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PA2MTD 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT TERM - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PAIMTD 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT TERM - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PAIMTD 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT TERM - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.03(C)(1) PA4MTD 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT TERM - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4362 7.5.04(B)(1) VIDEOCMTM VIDEOBAND TRANSPORT TERM - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(A)(6) PA2MFM 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(A)(6) PAIMFM 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(B) PA3SMFM 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(B) PAAMFM 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(A)(6) PA2MFD 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - S - S - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(A)(6) PAIMFD 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(B) PA3MFD 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.03(B) PAAMFD 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4363 7.5.04(B)(1) VIDEOCMFM VIDEOBAND TRANSPORT FACILITY - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4364 7.5.03(C)(1) PABM PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY BRIDGING - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4364 7.5.03(C)(2) PAGCM PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY GAIN CONDITIONING - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4364 7.5.03(C)(2) PAZLM PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY ZERO LOSS - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4364 7.5.03(C)(1) PABD PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY BRIDGING - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4364 7.5.03(C)(2) PAGCD PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY GAIN CONDITIONING - S - $ - $ - $ -
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7.5.03(C)(2) PAZLD PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY ZERO LOSS
7.5.03(A)(1) PA1CTN PROGRAM AUDIO SAL NRC
7.5.03(A)(1) VIDEON VIDEO SAL NRC
Total Audio/Video NonZone Category Revenue
Total Audio/Video Service Category Revenue
Audio/Video Index SBI
Audio/Video Index SBI Upper Limit
7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps
7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps
7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps
7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps
7.5.14(A)(4)(a) CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6BOM MUX DS1-DS0 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
7.5.08(B)(1) DS1IMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM
7.5.10(A)(1)(e) 1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQ136M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM
7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544
7.5.10(B)(1)(b) 1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
7.5.14(B)(4)(a) TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
10.6.3(C)(13)(b) CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQ1M DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC
7.5.10(B)(1)(a) D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING
7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY
7.5.10(C)(2) DILTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT
7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT
7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
7.5.10(C)(2) QMUu36M MUX DS1-DS0 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
7.5.14(C)(1)(b) 1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
7.5.12(B) MQ160M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC
7.5.08(A)(1) DI1LTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC
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$ - S -
$ -8 -
$ - S -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -

$ 85131 $ 85,131

$ - S -

$ -8 -

$ - S -

$ - S -

$ - S -

S 25,739 $ 25,739

$ - S -

$ - S -

$ 127,650 $ 127,650

$ - S -

$ 3,348 $ 3,348

$ 11,351 $ 11,351

$ - S -

$ - S -

$ - S -

$ - S -

$ - S -

S - S -

$ - S -

S - S -

$ 3,432 $ 3,432

$ 17,923 $ 17,923

$ - S -

$ 990 $ 990

$ - S -
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COSA(s):] (S

Tariff

Reference

7.5.08(C)(7)
7.5.08(C)(1)(b)
7.5.08(C)(9)(b)

7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.10(B)(2)(a)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(C)(1)
7.5.10(B)(2)(a)
7.5.10(B)(2)(a)
7.5.14(B)(4)(b)
7.5.12(A)
7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.10(C)(1)
7.5.10(C)(1)
7.5.14(B)(4)(b)
7.5.12(B)
7.5.08(B)(2)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.10(B)(2)(b)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.10(A)(2)(e)
7.5.14(A)(4)(b)

Billing
System
Code

CLEARN
D1APSN
SPMQIN

CTDS3M
CTDS336M
1LH3T60M
QM360M
CTC3M
CTC336M
CTC360M
CTC12M
CTC1236M
CTC1260M
DS3MTM
1LH3T36M
CMTC3M
CMTC336M
CMTC360M
CMT12M
CMT1236M
CMT1260M
DS3MFM
1L5H336M
CTDS360M
1L5H360M
CMFC3M
CMFC336M
CMFC360M
CMF12M

Rate Element

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC
DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC
DS-1TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC

Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue
Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue

DS1 Special Subindex SBI
DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit

DS3 CT

DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
OC3CT

0C3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
0C3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
OC12CT

0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount
0OC12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount
DS3 CMT

DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
0OC3 CMT

0OC3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
0C3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
0C12 CMT

0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount
0C12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount
DS3 CMF

DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
0OC3 CMF

0C3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
0C3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
0C12 CMF
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$ B
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$ -

99.6575
104.6407

$ 1,309.00
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$ 1,543.66
$  327.87
$  295.08
$  369.07
$  332.16
$  295.26
$  803.58
S 72322
$  642.86
$ 8573
$  77.16
$ 1,049.23
$ 6858
S 99.21
$  89.29
S 7937
$  124.53
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Proposed
Current Rates .

RTE-1 Billing Base Rates

Tariff ] Current  Proposed times Base )
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand

WSAC 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a)  CMF1236M 0C12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - § 11208 $ 11208 $ - s -
WSAC 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0C12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 9962 $ 9962 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 12 $ 33081 $ 33081 $ 3,970 $ 3,970
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $1,21860 $ 1,21860 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b)  QM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount -8 29773 $ 29773 S - s -
WSAC 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) OC3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $213500 $ 2,135.00 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE OC3 - § 33572 § 33572 $ - s -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX OC3 - $ 13770 $ 13770 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 - S 6782 5 6782 S - s -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMDIM SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 -8 2712 8 2712 § -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - § 13770 $ 13770 $ - s -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPDIM SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - $ 3390 $ 3390 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 -8 13226 $ 13226 S - s -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT -8 - S - S -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE 0C12 - S 969.88 S 969.88 S -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 65000 $ 65000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) TPPD3CT1EIN DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a)  TPPD3CT10IN  DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(9)(c)  INSC3N 0C3 NRC - $ 36000 $ 36000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b)  INS12N 0C12 NRC - $ 36000 $ 36000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.11(A) NOIO3N SOCS CUST NODE OC3/0C12 - $ 64000 $ 64000 $ -8 -
WSAC 4774 7.5.11(B) NOI12N SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3/0C12 - $ 64000 $ 64000 S -8 -
4778 Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 129,154 $ 129,154
4797 Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue $ 129,154 $ 129,154
4798 DS3 Special Subindex SBI 99.9612  99.9612
4799 DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 99.9612 104.9596
WSAC 4971 7.5.07(A) DDSCTM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) 12 ¢ 589 $ 5896 $ 708 S 708
WSAC 4971 7.5.07(B)(1) DD5CTM 56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ 5896 $ 5896 S -8 -
WSAC 4971 7.5.14(B)(3) CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT - S 2166 S 2166 S -8 -
WSAC 4972 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DDSMTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 12 ¢ 2314 $ 2314 § 278 $ 278
WSAC 4972 7.5.10(A)(13)(d) DD5MTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64 - $ 3278 $ 3278 $ -8 -
WSAC 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSMFM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM 58 $ 230 $ 230 $ 134 $ 134
&)
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ST WSAC - Windstream Georgia Accucomm

Transmittal Number:

COSA(s):] (S

RTE-1 Tariff Billing
Form Reference System Rate Element
Row # Code
4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DD5MfM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM
4974 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSSCM DDS LOOP TRANSFER
4974 7.5.14(A)(3) DDSBM DDS BRIDGING
4974 7.5.07(A) DDSCTN DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC
4978 Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue
4997 Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue
4998 HC/DDS Index SBI
4999 HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit
5970 Total Special Access Basket Revenue
5980 Special Access Basket API
5990 Special Access Basket PCI

Total Price Cap Revenue

Page 7 of 37

Base
Period
Demand

Current
Rates

3.26
4.34
6.50
390.00

99.7250
99.7250

99.7192
100.0000

Proposed
Rates

3.26
4.34
6.50
390.00

v n n n

99.7250
104.7116

99.7192
100.0001

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates

times Base
Period
Demand

S 1,271
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ 2,391
$ 407,108
$ 411,195
$ 806,743

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

w v nn

©*

2,391

$ 407,108

$ 411,195

$ 806,743



T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
1749, {18"H| WSBV - Windstream Buffalo Valley Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): WY

Proposed

RTE-1 Billin Base Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Current  Proposed ) .
times Base times Base

Form Referenc System Rate Element Period Rates
Row # SIEIENCE Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand

WSBV 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline 98,167 $ 6.50 S 6.50 $ 638,086 S 638,086
WSBV 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI 16,824 $ 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 109,356 $ 109,356
WSBV 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX 31,620 $ 920 $ 9.20 $ 290,904 $ 290,904
WSBV 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE - § 2500 $ 2500 $ -8 -
WSBV 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC - S - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC - S - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING - S - S - S -3 -
WSBV 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts 146,611 $ - S - S - S -
185 Total USAC Receipts Revenue $ - $ -
190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue $ 1,038,346 $ 1,038,346
WSBV 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS - $ 3403 $ 3403 $ -8 -
WSBV 4141 17 VG4CTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS 48 $ 5444 5 5444 S 2,613 $ 2,613
WSBV 4142 17 VGCMTM SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS 24§ 2436 $ 2436 S 585 S 585
WSBV 4143 17 VGCMFM SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS 69 $ 237 $ 237 $ 164 $ 164
WSBV 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE - S 454 $ 454 S - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA - S 454 $ 454 S - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY - S 630 $ 630 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C - S 7.08 $ 7.08 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA - S 629 $ 6.29 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT - S 454 $ 454 S - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY - $ 1619 $ 1619 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 17 VGMVTM V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT - S 218 $ 218 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT - S 499 $ 499 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND - S 723 $ 723 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION - S 283 $ 283 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE - S 020 $ 020 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE - $ 1548 $ 1548 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE - $ 809 $ 809 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 1011 $ 1011 $ - S -
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
1749, {18"H| WSBV - Windstream Buffalo Valley Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(): W

Proposed
RTE-1 Billin Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Proposed ) .
times Base times Base

Form Reference System Rate Element Rates
Row # Code Period Demand Period

Demand

WSBV 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL - S 750 $ 7.50 $ - s -
WSBV 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - S - S - S -3 -
WSBV 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 123.00 $ 123.00 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - $ 6000 $ 6000 $ - S -
WSBV 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY 1 $ 5463 $ 5463 S 55 % 55
WSBV 4144 5.2.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 4655 S 4655 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRB1IN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 23 $ 2118 ¢ 2118 § 487 S 487
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRO1N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY -8 3177 $ 3177 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 $ 4757 § -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRP1IN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 $ 4236 $ 4236 S 339 $ 339
WSBV 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 6342 S 6342 § -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - 0§ 3171 8 3171 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 S 4757 § -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 6342 S 6342 § -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 3466 $ 3466 S -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - % 6932 $ 6932 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) - S 289 % 289 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 % 289 $ -8 -
WSBV 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 % 289 $ -8 -
4148 Total VG,Met,Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 4242 $ 4,242
4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 4242 $ 4,242
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 99.8824 99.8824
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 99.8824 104.8810
WSBV 4571 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps 1,307 $ 16891 $ 16891 $ 220,765 $ 220,765
WSBV 4571 7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps - S 32641 $ 32641 § -8 -
WSBV 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps - S 22180 $ 22180 $ -8 -
WSBV 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps - S 19667 $ 19667 $ -8 -
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
1749, {18"H| WSBV - Windstream Buffalo Valley Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(S): \I:

Proposed
RTE-1 Tariff Billing Ba.se @i | B Cu.rrent Rates . Rates
Form Reference System Rate Element Period Rates Rates times Base times Base
Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period
Demand
WSBV 4571 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)  CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 15792 $ 157.92 $ - S -
WSBV 4571 10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6B0M MUX DS1-DS0 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $§ 11595 $ - S -
WSBV 4572 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM 1,255 $ 5107 $ 51.07 $ 64,093 $ 64,093
WSBV 4572 7.5.10(A)(1)(e)  1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 13 $ 4596 $ 4596 $ 598 $ 598
WSBV 4572 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQ136M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSBV 4573 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM 4,946 S 961 $ 961 $ 47,531 $ 47,531
WSBV 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - $ 17547 $ 17547 $ - $ -
WSBV 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b)  1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 252 $ 8.86 S 8.86 S 2,232 $ 2,232
WSBV 4573 7.5.14(B)(4)(a) TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 8 $ 13513 $ 13513 S 11,486 $ 11,486
WSBV 4573 10.6.3(C)(13)(b)  CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 14038 $ 14038 S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQIM DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC 2 S 14494 S 14494 $ 290 $ 290
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)  D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING - $ - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY - $ - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) D1LTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - $ 11019 $ 11019 S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT - $ 12010 $ 12010 S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 13§ 15202 $ 15202 $ 1,976 $ 1,976
WSBV 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) QMU36M MUX DS1-DSO 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.14(C)(1)(b)  1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 49 $ 4086 $ 4086 S 2,002 $ 2,002
WSBV 4574 7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 654 S 7.87 S 7.87 S 5,148 $ 5,148
WSBV 4574 7.5.12(B) MQ160M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC 24 $ 330.00 $ 330.00 $ 7,920 $ 7,920
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DILTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - $ - $ - S - $ -
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(C)(7) CLEARN CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  D1APSN DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC - $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4574 7.5.08(C)(9)(b)  SPMQIN DS-1TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC - S - S - S - S -
4578 Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 364,041 $ 364,041
4597 Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue $ 364,041 $ 364,041
4598 DS1 Special Subindex SBI 99.6855 99.6855
4599 DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 99.6855 104.6742
WSBV 4771 7.5.08(A)(2) CTDS3M DS3 CT 24 $1,309.00 $ 1,309.00 $ 31,416 $ 31,416
WSBV 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTDS336M DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,180.39 $ 1,180.39 $ - $ -
WSBV 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  1LH3T60M DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 26230 $ 26230 S - $ -
WSBV 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) QM360M MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 26465 $ 26465 S - $ -
WSBV 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTC3M 0C3CT - $ 1,445.81 $ 1,44581 S - $ -
Q
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1749, {18"H| WSBV - Windstream Buffalo Valley Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(): W

Proposed
RTE-1 Billin Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Proposed ) .
times Base times Base

Form Reference System Rate Element Rates
Row # Code Period Demand Period

Demand

WSBV 4771 7.5.10(C)(1) CTC336M 0OC3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,301.23 $ 1,301.23 $ - S -
WSBY 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC360M 0C3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $1,156.65 $ 1,156.65 $ -8 -
WSBV 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC12M oc12cT - $1,92958 $1,92958 $ - s -
WSBV 4771 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CTC1236M 0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 1,736.62 $ 1,736.62 $ - S -
WSBV 4771 7.5.12(A) CTC1260M 0OC12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - $ 1,543.66 S 1,543.66 $ - S -
WSBV 4772 7.5.08(A)(2) DS3MTM DS3 CMT 24 S 32787 S 32787 S 7,869 $ 7,869
WSBV 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) 1LH3T36M DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 295.08 $ 295.08 $ - S -
WSBY 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CMTC3M 0C3 CMT - $ 369.07 $ 369.07 $ -8 -
WSBV 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMTC336M 0C3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 33216 $ 33216 $ - S -
WSBV 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMTC360M 0OC3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 29526 $ 295.26 $ - S -
WSBY 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMT12M 0C12 CMT - $ 80358 $ 80358 $ -8 -
WSBV 4772 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CMT1236M 0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - S 72322 8 72322 $ -8 -
WSBV 4772 7.5.12(B) CMT1260M 0OC12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 64286 S 64286 S - S -
WSBY 4773 7.5.08(B)(2) DS3MFM DS3 CMF 81 ¢ 8573 $ 8573 $ 6,985 $ 6,985
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1L5H336M DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 7716 S 7716 S -8 -
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CTDS360M DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 1,049.23 $ 1,049.23 $ - S -
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) 1L5H360M DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 68.58 $ 68.58 $ - S -
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMFC3M 0OC3 CMF - S 99.21 §$ 99.21 § - S -
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMFC336M 0OC3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 89.29 § 89.29 $ - S -
WSBV 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(e) CMFC360M 0OC3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 79.37 §$ 79.37 $ - S -
WSBYV 4773 7.5.14(A)(4)(b)  CMF12M 0C12 CMF - $ 12453 $ 12453 $ -8 -
WSBV 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a) CMF1236M 0OC12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 112.08 $ 112.08 $ - S -
WSBV 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0OC12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 99.62 $ 99.62 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 12 $ 33081 $ 33081 $ 3970 $ 3,970
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $ 1,218.60 $ 1,218.60 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) QmM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 297.73 $ 297.73 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) OC3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $ 2,135.00 $ 2,135.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE 0OC3 - $ 33572 $§ 33572 §$ - S -
WSBYV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX OC3 - $ 13770 ¢ 13770 $ -8 -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 - S 67.82 §$ 67.82 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD1M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 - S 2712 §$ 2712 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - $ 137.70 $ 137.70 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD1M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - S 33.90 $ 33.90 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 - S 13226 $ 132.26 S - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT - S -3 - S -8 -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE OC12 - S 969.88 $ 969.88 S - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 650.00 $ 650.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ - S -
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Transmittal Number:
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Proposed
RTE-1 Tariff Billing Ba.se @i | B Cu.rrent Rates . Rates
Form Referenc System Rate Element Period Rat Rat times Base times Base
Row # SIEHENCe Code Demand Ates Ates Period Demand Period
Demand
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) TPPD3CT1EIN DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a)  TPPD3CT101N DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 450.00 S - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(9)(c)  INSC3N 0C3 NRC - $ 36000 S$ 360.00 $ - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) INS12N 0C12 NRC - $ 360.00 $ 360.00 S - $ -
WSBV 4774 7.5.11(A) NOIO3N SOCS CUST NODE 0C3/0C12 - S 640.00 $ 640.00 S - S -
WSBV 4774 7.5.11(B) NOI12N SOCS CUST PREMISES 0C3/0C12 - S 640.00 $ 640.00 S - S -
4778 Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 50,240 $ 50,240
4797 Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue $ 50,240 $ 50,240
4798 DS3 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000 100.0000
4799 DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 100.0000 105.0045
WSBV 4971 7.5.07(A) DDSCTM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) - S 5896 S 5896 S - S -
WSBV 4971 7.5.07(B)(1) DD5CTM 56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) 31 $ 589 $ 5896 $ 1,828 $ 1,828
WSBV 4971 7.5.14(B)(3) CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT - S 2166 $ 2166 $ - S -
WSBV 4972 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DDSMTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 - S 2314 $ 2314 S - S -
WSBV 4972 7.5.10(A)(13)(d) DD5MTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64 31§ 3278 $ 3278 S 1,016 $ 1,016
WSBV 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSMFM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM - S 230 $ 230 $ - S -
WSBV 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DD5MfM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM 158 S 326 $ 326 S 516 $ 516
WSBV 4974 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSSCM DDS LOOP TRANSFER - S 434 S 434 S - S -
WSBV 4974 7.5.14(A)(3) DDSBM DDS BRIDGING - S 6.50 $ 6.50 $ - S -
WSBV 4974 7.5.07(A) DDSCTN DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC - $ 39000 $ 39000 $ - S -
4978 Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue $ 3,360 $ 3,360
4997 Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue $ 417641 $ 417,641
4998 HC/DDS Index SBI 99.5801 99.5801
4999 HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit 99.5801 104.5635
5970 Total Special Access Basket Revenue $ 421,883 $ 421,883
5980 Special Access Basket API 99.5817 99.5817
5990 Special Access Basket PCI 99.8953 99.8960
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T ETEH 9/18/2017
TR A7A WSBV - Windstream Buffalo Valley
Transmittal Number:

RATES
Rates and Revenue Exhibit

COSA(s): WS:\Y

Proposed

RTE-1 Tariff Billing Base Current Rates Rates
Reference Period Rates Rates times Base times Base

Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand
$ 1,460,229 $ 1,460,229

Current Proposed
COSA Form System Rate Element P

Total Price Cap Revenue
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
14314184 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): WiNs

Proposed

RTE-1 Billin Base Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Current  Proposed ) .
times Base times Base

Form Referenc System Rate Element Period Rates
Row # SIEIENCE Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand

WSCS 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline 203,372 S 6.50 S 6.50 $ 1,321,918 $ 1,321,918
WSCS 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI 36,562 $ 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 237,653 $ 237,653
WSCS 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX 65,789 $ 920 $ 9.20 $ 605,259 $ 605,259
WSCS 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE - § 2500 $ 2500 $ -8 -
WSCS 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSCS 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts 305,723 $ -8 -8 -8 -
185 Total USAC Receipts Revenue $ - $ -
190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue $ 2,164,830 $ 2,164,830
WSCS 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS - $ 3403 $ 3403 §$ -8 -
WSCS 4141 17 VGACTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS 12 $ 5444 $ 5444 % 653 S 653
WSCS 4142 17 VGCMTM SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS 12 $ 2436 $ 2436 S 292 S 292
WSCS 4143 17 VGCMFM SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS 75 S 237 $ 237 $ 178 $ 178
WSCS 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE - S 454 % 454 S - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA - S 454 % 454 S - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY - S 6.30 $ 630 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C - S 7.08 $ 7.08 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA - S 629 $ 6.29 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT - S 454 % 454 S - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY - $ 1619 $ 1619 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 17 VGMVTM V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH - S - S - S - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT - S 218 $ 218 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT - S 499 $ 499 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND - S 723 $ 723 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION - S 283 $ 283 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE - S 020 $ 020 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE - $ 1548 $ 1548 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE - $ 809 $ 809 $ - S -
WSCS 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 1011 $ 1011 $ - S -
Q

Page 14 of 37 257



T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
14314184 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): I

Proposed
RTE-1 Billin Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Proposed ) .
times Base times Base

Form Reference System Rate Element Rates
Row # Code Period Demand Period

Demand

WSCS 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL -8 750 $ 750 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - S -8 -8 -8 -
WSCS 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 12300 $ 123.00 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - $ 6000 $ 6000 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S -8 - S -8 -
WSCS 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - $ 5463 $ 5463 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 52.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 4655 $ 4655 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBRBIN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 32 $ 2118 $ 2118 § 678 $ 678
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S -8 -8 -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBROIN ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 $ 3177 $ 3177 $ 254 S 254
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 S 4757 § -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBRPIN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 24 S 4236 $ 4236 S 1,017 $ 1,017
WSCS 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 5 6342 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R -8 3171 % 3171 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 S 4757 § -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 5 6342 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 3466 $ 3466 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 6932 $ 6932 S -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) -8 289 $ 2.89 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) -8 289 $ 2.89 $ -8 -
WSCS 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) -8 289 $ 2.89 $ -8 -
4148 Total VG,Met,Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 3,072 3 3,072
4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 3,072 3 3,072
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 99.7482  99.7482
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 99.7482 104.7418
WSCS 4571 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps 2,500 $ 16891 $ 16891 $ 422,275 S 422,275
WSCS 4571 7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps - $ 32641 $ 32641 $ -8 -
WSCS 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps - $ 22180 $ 22180 $ -8 -
WSCS 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps - $ 19667 $ 196.67 $ -8 -
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
14314184 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(S): T

Proposed
RTE-1 Tariff Billing Ba.se @i | B Cu.rrent Rates . Rates
Form System Rate Element Period times Base times Base
Row # Reference Code Demand Rates Rates Period Demand Period
Demand
WSCS 4571 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)  CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 15792 $ 157.92 $ - S -
WSCS 4571 10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6B0M MUX DS1-DS0 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $§ 11595 $ - S -
WSCS 4572 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM 2,488 $ 5107 $ 51.07 S 127,062 $ 127,062
WSCS 4572 7.5.10(A)(1)(e)  1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 9 $ 459 $ 459 S 414§ 414
WSCS 4572 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQ136M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSCS 4573 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM 14,513 $ 9.84 $ 9.84 $ 142,809 $ 142,809
WSCS 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - S 17547 S 17547 S - $ -
WSCS 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b)  1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 244 S 8.86 S 8.86 S 2,159 $ 2,159
WSCS 4573 7.5.14(B)(4)(a) TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 360 $ 13513 $ 135.13 $ 48,646 S 48,646
WSCS 4573 10.6.3(C)(13)(b) CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 14038 $ 14038 S - S -
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQIM DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC 12 $ 14494 $ 14494 S 1,739 $ 1,739
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)  D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING - S - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY - $ - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) D1LTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - $ 11019 $ 11019 S - $ -
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT - $ 12010 $ 12010 S - $ -
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 42 $ 152.02 $ 152.02 $ 6,385 $ 6,385
WSCS 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) QMU36M MUX DS1-DSO 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSCS 4574 7.5.14(C)(1)(b)  1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 228 $ 4086 $ 4086 S 9,315 $ 9,315
WSCS 4574 7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 2,000 S 7.87 S 7.87 S 16,452 S 16,452
WSCS 4574 7.5.12(B) MQ160M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 S - S -
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC 31 $ 330.00 $ 330.00 $ 10,230 $ 10,230
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DILTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - $ - $ - S - $ -
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(C)(7) CLEARN CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  D1APSN DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC - $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSCS 4574 7.5.08(C)(9)(b)  SPMQIN DS-1 TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC - S - S - S - S -
4578 Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 787,486 $ 787,486
4597 Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue $ 787,486 $ 787,486
4598 DS1 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000 100.0000
4599 DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 100.0000 105.0061
WSCS 4771 7.5.08(A)(2) CTDS3M DS3 CT 25 $1,309.00 $ 1,309.00 $ 32,725 $ 32,725
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTDS336M DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,180.39 $ 1,180.39 $ - $ -
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  1LH3T60M DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 48 $ 26230 $ 26230 S 12,590 $ 12,590
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) QM360M MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 26465 $ 26465 S - $ -
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTC3M 0C3CT - $ 1,445.81 $ 1,44581 S - $ -
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
14314184 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): I

Proposed

RTE-1 Billin Base Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Current  Proposed

Form Reference System Rate Element Period Rates Rates times Base times Base
Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand

WSCS 4771 7.5.10(C)(1) CTC336M 0C3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $1,301.23 $1,301.23 $ - s -
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC360M 0C3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $1,156.65 $ 1,156.65 $ -8 -
WSCS 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC12M 0Cc12CT - $1,92958 $1,929.58 $ -8 -
WSCS 4771 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CTC1236M 0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $1,736.62 $1,736.62 $ -8 -
WSCS 4771 7.5.12(A) CTC1260M 0C12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - $1,54366 $ 1,543.66 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.08(A)(2) DS3MTM DS3 CMT 61 $ 32787 $ 327.87 $ 20,000 $ 20,000
WSCS 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1LH3T36M DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - § 29508 $ 295.08 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CMTC3M 0C3 CMT - $ 369.07 $ 369.07 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMTC336M 0C3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - ¢ 33216 $ 33216 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMTC360M 0C3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - § 29526 $ 295.26 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMT12M 0C12 CMT - $ 80358 $ 803.58 $ -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CMT1236M 0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - S 72322 $ 72322 § -8 -
WSCS 4772 7.5.12(B) CMT1260M 0C12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 64286 S 64286 $ - S -
WSCS 4773 7.5.08(B)(2) DS3MFM DS3 CMF 520 $ 8573 $ 8573 $ 44,605 $ 44,605
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) 1L5H336M DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 77.16 §$ 77.16 $ - S -
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CTDS360M DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 24 $1,049.23 $1,049.23 $ 25,182 $ 25,182
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(B)(2)(b)  1L5H360M DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 499 $ 6858 $ 6858 $ 34,230 $ 34,230
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC3M 0C3 CMF - % 9921 $ 9921 $ -8 -
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC336M 0C3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 8929 $ 8929 $ -8 -
WSCS 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(e) = CMFC360M 0C3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - 8 7937 $ 7937 § -8 -
WSCS 4773 7.5.14(A)(4)(b)  CMF12M 0C12 CMF - $ 12453 $ 12453 § -8 -
WSCS 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a) CMF1236M 0C12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 11208 $ 112.08 $ -8 -
WSCS 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0C12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - % 9962 $  99.62 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 60 $ 33081 $ 33081 $ 19,849 $ 19,849
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $1,21860 $ 1,21860 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) QM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - § 29773 S 297.73 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) 0C3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $213500 $ 213500 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE 0C3 - § 33572 $ 33572 § -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX 0C3 60 $ 13770 $ 137.70 $ 8,262 $ 8,262
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 180 $ 6782 $ 6782 $ 12,208 $ 12,208
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMDIM SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 -8 2712 8 2712 S -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - $ 13770 $ 13770 § -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD1M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - $ 3390 $ 3390 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 - % 13226 $ 13226 § -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE 0C12 - S 96988 $ 969.88 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 65000 $ 650.00 $ -8 -
WSCS 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $1,20000 $ 1,200.00 $ -8 -

Page 17 of 37 257



WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS

WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS
WSCS

RTE-1
Form
Row #

4774
4774
4774
4774
4774
4774

4778

4797

4798
4799

4971
4971
4971
4972
4972
4973
4973
4974
4974
4974

4978

4997

4998
4999

5970

5980
5990

T ETEH 9/18/2017
TR 0178 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): WiNs

Tariff
Reference

7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.08(C)(1)(a)
7.5.08(C)(9)(c)
7.5.08(C)(10)(b)
7.5.11(A)
7.5.11(B)

7.5.07(A)
7.5.07(B)(1)
7.5.14(B)(3)
7.5.10(B)(8)(b)
7.5.10(A)(13)(d)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.10(B)(8)(b)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.14(A)(3)
7.5.07(A)

Billing
System
Code

TPPD3CT1EIN
TPPD3CT101N
INSC3N
INS12N
NOIO3N
NOI12N

DDSCTM
DD5CTM

DDSMTM
DD5MTM
DDSMFM
DD5MfM
DDSSCM
DDSBM
DDSCTN

Rate Element

DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC
OC3 NRC

0OC12 NRC

SOCS CUST NODE 0C3/0C12

SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3/0C12

Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue
Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue

DS3 Special Subindex SBI
DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit

2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC)

56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC)

CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT

DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2

DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64

DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM
DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM

DDS LOOP TRANSFER

DDS BRIDGING

DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC

Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue
Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue

HC/DDS Index SBI
HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit

Total Special Access Basket Revenue

Special Access Basket API
Special Access Basket PCI
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450.00
450.00
360.00
360.00
640.00
640.00

wvr v nunn

99.9500
99.9500

58.96
58.96
21.66
23.14
32.78
2.30
3.26
4.34
6.50
390.00

99.9605
99.9605

99.9602
99.9897

Proposed
Rates

450.00
450.00
360.00
360.00
640.00
640.00

v »nuvnu»vnn

99.9500
104.9536

58.96
58.96
21.66
23.14
32.78
2.30
3.26
4.34
6.50

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$  390.00

99.9605
104.9647

99.9602
99.9907

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates
times Base
Period Demand

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 209,651
$ 209,651
$ -
S 2,299
$ -
$ -
S 1,278
$ -
S 625
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 4,203
$ 1,001,340
$ 1,004,412

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

v »nnvnu»vnn

*

209,651

$ 209,651

2,299

1,278

625

RV ¥ Y Y RV RV SR "2 Vo Vo 8

©*

4,203

$ 1,001,340

$ 1,004,412



T ETEH 9/18/2017
TR 0178 WSCS - Windstream Conestoga
Transmittal Number:

RATES
Rates and Revenue Exhibit

COSA(s): WiNs

Proposed

RTE-1 Tariff Billing Base Current Rates Rates
Reference Period Rates Rates times Base times Base

Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand
$ 3,169,242 $ 3,169,242

Current Proposed
COSA Form System Rate Element P

Total Price Cap Revenue
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WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE

WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE

RTE-1
Form
Row #

102
104
106
108
151
153
155
157
161
163
165
167
185

185

190

4141
4141
4142
4143
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144
4144

T ETEH 9/18/2017
T8 311378 WSDE - Windstream D&E
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): WIS

Tariff
Reference

4.7(A)(1)
4.7(A)(1)
4.7(A)(3)
7.5.09
4.7(B)(1)
4.7(B)(1)
4.7(B)(3)
4.7(B)(4)
3.9(A)
3.9(B)
3.9(A)
3.9(B)
4.7(c)

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Billing
System
Code

EUCLRESM
EUCLNPRESM
EUCLMLM
S25M
PRESM
NPRESM
MLBUSM
CTXSUM
CCLPTM
CCLNTM
CCLPOM
CCLNOM

VG2CTM
VG4CTM
VGCMTM
VGCMFM
VGBVM
VGBDM
VGTCM
VGCTCM
VGCTDM
VGSSAM
VGSCM
VGMVTM
VGTA4M
VGTASM
VGICM
VGITM
VGIEDM
VGIATM
VGIATM
VGIRLM

Rate Element

EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline
EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI
EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX
EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC
Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC
Business Centrex PICC

CCL PREM - TERMINATING

CCL NPREM - TERMINATING

CCL PREM - ORIGINATING

CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING

USAC Receipts

Total USAC Receipts Revenue
Total Common Line Basket Revenue

2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS

4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS

SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS
SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS
V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE

V.G. BRIDGING - DATA

V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY

V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C

V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA

V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT

V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY

V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH

V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT

V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT

V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND
V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION
V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE

V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE

V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE

V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS
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Base
Period
Demand

210,265

42,709
110,657

363,631

RV ¥ ¥ Y ¥ ¥ ¥ V2 I Vo N Vo ¥ R 2 T V2 Vo S Vo S Ve R P R V2 Y

Current
Rates

34.03
54.44
24.36
2.37
4.54
4.54
6.30
7.08
6.29
4.54
16.19

2.18
4.99
7.23
2.83
0.20
15.48
82.09
10.11

Proposed
Rates

34.03
54.44
24.36
2.37
4.54
4.54
6.30
7.08
6.29
4.54
16.19

2.18
4.99
7.23
2.83
0.20
15.48
82.09
10.11

R ¥ Y R ¥ RV R "2 Ve i ¥ RV R V2 I Vo T Vo SV R P2 I Vo T Vo S Ve I P VY

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

C

urrent Rates
times Base

Period Demand

RV ¥ RV "2 V2 Vo S Vo B Vo R Vo RV RV R V28

*

$

ROV ¥ Y Y ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ Y ¥ ¥ Y R ¥ ¥ V2 R Vo RV R V2

1,363,470
276,948
1,015,622

2,656,040

408

(490)
73

(281)

RV ¥ Y ¥ ¥ o ¥ V2 S V2 R 2 O Vo R Vo R VN

©»

$

R ¥ Y R ¥ RV R " V¥ RV R P2 Vo T Vo S VR Vo R VR P2 IV RV VY

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand
1,364,649
277,187
1,016,500

2,658,335

408

(490)
73

(281)



T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
T4 3 {184 WSDE - Windstream D&E Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

(o3 H WsDE

Proposed
RTE-1 Billin Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Proposed ) )
times Base times Base

Form Reference System Rate Element Rates
Row # Code Period Demand Period

Demand

WSDE 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL -8 7.50 $ 750 $ - -
WSDE 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 450.00 $ 45000 $ -8 -
WSDE 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 450.00 $ 45000 $ - -
WSDE 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - S -8 - S - S -
WSDE 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 123.00 $ 123.00 $ - -
WSDE 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - $ 6000 $ 6000 $ - S -
WSDE 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S - S - S - S -
WSDE 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - $ 5463 $ 5463 $ - s -
WSDE 4144 5.2.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 $ - s -
WSDE 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 4655 $ 4655 S - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 $ - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRB1IN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 19 ¢ 2118 $ 2118 $ 402 $ 402
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S - S - S - S -
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRO1N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 $ 3177 ¢ 3177 § 254 % 254
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 $ 4757 § -8 -
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRP1IN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 $ 4236 $ 4236 S 339 $ 339
WSDE 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 6342 $ 6342 - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - % 31718 3171 $ -8 -
WSDE 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 § 4757 - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 6342 $ 6342 - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 3466 $ 3466 $ - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 $ - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - % 6932 $ 6932 $ - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) -8 289 $ 289 % - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) -8 289 $ 289 % - -
WSDE 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) -8 289 $ 289 % - -
4148 Total VG,Met,Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 706 $ 706
4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 706 $ 706
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 99.6798 99.6798
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 99.6798 104.6649
WSDE 4571 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps 3,645 $ 16891 $ 16891 $ 615,677 $ 615,677
WSDE 4571 7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps - % 32641 $ 32641 $ -8 -
WSDE 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps - $ 22180 $ 22180 $ -8 -
WSDE 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps - % 19667 $ 196.67 $ -8 -
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
T4 3 {184 WSDE - Windstream D&E Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s):| Rl

Proposed
RTE-1 Tariff Billing Ba.se Qe | B Cu'rrent Rates ' Rates
Form Reference System Rate Element Period Rates Rates times Base times Base
Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period
Demand
WSDE 4571 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)  CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 15792 $ 157.92 $ - $ -
WSDE 4571 10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6B0M MUX DS1-DS0 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 S - S -
WSDE 4572 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM 3,841 $ 5107 $ 5107 $ 196,160 $ 196,160
WSDE 4572 7.5.10(A)(1)(e)  1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 353 $ 4596 $ 4596 $ 16,225 $ 16,225
WSDE 4572 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQl36M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 $ - S -
WSDE 4573 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM 21,495 $ 9.80 $ 9.80 $ 210,652 $ 210,652
WSDE 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - $ 17547 $ 17547 S - S -
WSDE 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b)  1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 1,875 $ 8.86 S 8.86 S 16,608 $ 16,608
WSDE 4573 7.5.14(B)(4)(a) TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 354 $ 13513 $ 13513 $ 47,835 S 47,835
WSDE 4573 10.6.3(C)(13)(b)  CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 14038 $ 14038 S - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQIM DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC 244 S 14494 S 14494 S 35,365 $ 35,365
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)  D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING - $ - S - $ - $ -
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY - $ - S - $ - $ -
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) D1LTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - $ 11019 $ 11019 $ - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT - $ 12010 $ 12010 $ - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 318 $ 152,02 $ 15202 $ 48,342 S 48,342
WSDE 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) QMU36M MUX DS1-DSO 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.14(C)(1)(b)  1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 152 $ 4086 $ 4086 S 6,210 $ 6,210
WSDE 4574 7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 2,088 S 7.87 S 7.87 S 16,434 S 16,434
WSDE 4574 7.5.12(B) MQ160M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 $ - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC 47 $ 330.00 $ 330.00 $ 15,510 $ 15,510
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DILTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - $ - S - $ - $ -
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(C)(7) CLEARN CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  D1APSN DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC - $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSDE 4574 7.5.08(C)(9)(b)  SPMQIN DS-1 TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC - S - S - $ - S -
4578 Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 1,225,017 $ 1,225,017
4597 Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue $ 1,225,017 $ 1,225,017
4598 DS1 Special Subindex SBI 99.9386 99.9386
4599 DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 99.9386 104.9366
WSDE 4771 7.5.08(A)(2) CTDS3M DS3 CT 131 $1,309.00 $ 1,309.00 $ 171,479 $ 171,479
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTDS336M DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 41 $1,180.39 $ 1,180.39 S 48,396 S 48,396
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  1LH3T60M DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 30 $ 26230 $ 26230 $ 7,869 S 7,869
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) QM360M MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 26465 $ 26465 $ - S -
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTC3M 0C3CT 94 $1,44581 $ 1,44581 $ 135,906 $ 135,906
Q
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T ETEH 9/18/2017 RATES
T4 3 {184 WSDE - Windstream D&E Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number:

(o3 H WsDE

Proposed

RTE-1 ) Billin, Base Current Rates Rates
Tariff e Current  Proposed ) )
times Base times Base

Form Reference System Rate Element Period Rates Rates
Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period

Demand

WSDE 4771 7.5.10(C)(1) CTC336M 0C3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $1,301.23 $ 1,301.23 $ - -
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC360M 0C3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $1,156.65 $ 1,156.65 $ - -
WSDE 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC12M 0Cc12CT - $1,929.58 $1,929.58 $ - -
WSDE 4771 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CTC1236M 0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $1,736.62 $ 1,736.62 $ - -
WSDE 4771 7.5.12(A) CTC1260M 0C12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - $1,543.66 S 1,543.66 $ - S -
WSDE 4772 7.5.08(A)(2) DS3MTM DS3 CMT 192 ¢ 32787 $ 32787 $ 62,950 $ 62,950
WSDE 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1LH3T36M DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 31 $ 29508 $ 295.08 $ 9,148 $ 9,148
WSDE 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CMTC3M 0C3 CMT 34 $ 369.07 $ 369.07 $ 12,548 $ 12,548
WSDE 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMTC336M 0OC3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 33216 $ 33216 S - S -
WSDE 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMTC360M 0C3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - § 29526 $ 29526 $ -8 -
WSDE 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMT12M 0C12 CMT - $ 80358 $ 80358 $ - -
WSDE 4772 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CMT1236M 0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - S 72322 § 72322 % -8 -
WSDE 4772 7.5.12(B) CMT1260M 0C12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 64286 $ 64286 $ - -
WSDE 4773 7.5.08(B)(2) DS3MFM DS3 CMF 1,012 $ 8573 $ 8573 § 86,738 $ 86,738
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1L5H336M DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 317 ¢ 7716 $ 7716 S 24,437 $ 24,437
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CTDS360M DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 6 $1,049.23 $ 1,049.23 $ 6,295 $ 6,295
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(B)(2)(b)  1L5H360M DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 46 $ 6858 $ 6858 S 3,179 $ 3,179
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC3M 0C3 CMF 139 $ 9921 $ 9921 § 13,770 $ 13,770
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC336M 0C3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - % 8929 $ 8929 $ - -
WSDE 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(e) = CMFC360M 0C3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 7937 § 7937 § - -
WSDE 4773 7.5.14(A)(4)(b)  CMF12M 0C12 CMF - $ 12453 $ 12453 $ - -
WSDE 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a) CMF1236M 0C12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 11208 $ 112.08 $ - -
WSDE 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0C12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - % 9962 $ 9962 $ - -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 125 $ 33081 $ 33081 $ 41,351 $ 41,351
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $1,21860 $ 1,21860 $ - -
WSDE 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) QM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - 0§ 29773 $ 29773 $ - -
WSDE 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) 0C3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $2,135.00 $ 2,135.00 $ - -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE 0C3 - $ 33572 $ 33572 § - -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX 0C3 48 $ 13770 $ 137.70 $ 6,610 $ 6,610
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 144 $ 6782 $ 6782 $ 9,766 $ 9,766
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMDIM SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 - S8 2712 8 2712 % -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - $ 13770 $ 137.70 $ -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD1M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - $ 3390 $§ 3390 $ -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 - % 13226 § 13226 $ -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE 0C12 - S 96988 $ 969.88 $ -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 65000 $ 650.00 $ -8 -
WSDE 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ -8 -
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WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE

WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE
WSDE

RTE-1
Form
Row #

4774
4774
4774
4774
4774
4774

4778

4797

4798
4799

4971
4971
4971
4972
4972
4973
4973
4974
4974
4974

4978

4997

4998
4999

5970

5980
5990

T ETEH 9/18/2017
T8 311378 WSDE - Windstream D&E
Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): WIS

Tariff
Reference

7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.08(C)(1)(a)
7.5.08(C)(9)(c)
7.5.08(C)(10)(b)
7.5.11(A)
7.5.11(B)

7.5.07(A)
7.5.07(B)(1)
7.5.14(B)(3)
7.5.10(B)(8)(b)
7.5.10(A)(13)(d)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.10(B)(8)(b)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.14(A)(3)
7.5.07(A)

Billing
System
Code

TPPD3CT1EIN
TPPD3CT101N
INSC3N
INS12N
NOIO3N
NOI12N

DDSCTM
DD5CTM

DDSMTM
DD5MTM
DDSMFM
DD5MfM
DDSSCM
DDSBM
DDSCTN

Rate Element

DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC
OC3 NRC

0OC12 NRC

SOCS CUST NODE 0C3/0C12

SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3/0C12

Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue
Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue

DS3 Special Subindex SBI
DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit

2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC)

56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC)

CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT

DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2

DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64

DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM
DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM

DDS LOOP TRANSFER

DDS BRIDGING

DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC

Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue
Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue

HC/DDS Index SBI
HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit

Total Special Access Basket Revenue

Special Access Basket API
Special Access Basket PCI
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450.00
450.00
360.00
360.00
640.00
640.00

wvr v nunn

99.9476
99.9476

58.96
58.96
21.66
23.14
32.78
2.30
3.26
4.34
6.50
390.00

99.9056
99.9056

99.9052
99.9622

Proposed
Rates

450.00
450.00
360.00
360.00
640.00
640.00

wvrn v nunn

99.9476
104.9461

58.96
58.96
21.66
23.14
32.78
2.30
3.26
4.34
6.50

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$  390.00

99.9056
104.9019

99.9052
99.9624

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates
times Base
Period Demand

s -
s -
s -
s -
s -
s -
$ 640,441
$ 640,441
s -
$ 5,012
$ -
$ -
$ 2,786
$ -
$ 1,320
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 9,118
$ 1,874,577
$ 1,875,283

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

wvrn v nunn

©»

640,441

$ 640,441

5,012

2,786

1,320

RV R ¥ V2 R Vo Vo Vo RV R Vo VS

©»

9,118

$ 1,874,577

$ 1,875,283
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T8 311378 WSDE - Windstream D&E
Transmittal Number:

RATES
Rates and Revenue Exhibit

COSA(s): WIS

Proposed
RTE-1 Billin Base Current Rates Rates
Tariff e

Current  Proposed
COSA Form System Rate Element P

Reference Period Rates Rates times Base times Base
Row # Code Demand Period Demand Period
Demand

$ 4,531,323 $ 4,533,618

Total Price Cap Revenue
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Transmittal Number:

COSA(s): s

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff ] Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand

WSGT 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline 34,794 S 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 226,161 $ 226,161

WSGT 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI 5,727 $ 6.50 S 6.50 S 37,226 $ 37,226

WSGT 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX 14,920 $ 9.20 $ 9.20 $ 137,264 $ 137,264
WSGT 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE - $ 2500 $ 2500 $ - S -
WSGT 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC - S -8 -8 -8 -
WSGT 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCLNPREM - ORIGINATING - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSGT 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts 55,441 $ - S - S - S -
185 Total USAC Receipts Revenue $ - $ -

190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue $ 400,651 $ 400,651

WSGT 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS 12 S 34.03 $ 34.03 $ 408 S 408
WSGT 4141 17 VG4CTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS - S 54.44 S 54.44 S - S -

WSGT 4142 17 VGCMTM SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS 12 $ 2436 $ 2436 S 292§ 292

WSGT 4143 17 VGCMFM SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS 354 §$ 237 S 237 S 839 $ 839
WSGT 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE - S 454 S 454 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA - S 454 S 454 S -8 -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY - S 630 S 630 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C - S 7.08 $ 7.08 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA - S 629 S 629 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT - S 454 S 454 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY - S 16.19 $ 16.19 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGMVTM V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT - S 218 S 218 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT - S 499 $ 499 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND - S 723 S 723 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION - S 283 S 283 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE - S 020 S 020 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE - S 15.48 $ 15.48 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE - S 809 $§ 8209 $ - S -

Q
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COSA(s): s

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff X Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSGT 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 1011 $ 1011 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL - S 750 $ 750 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 45000 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 12300 $ 12300 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - S 60.00 $ 60.00 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - S 5463 $ 5463 S - S -
WSGT 4144 52.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - S 4655 $ 4655 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRB1N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 24 S 2118 $ 2118 S 508 $ 508
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRO1IN ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 $ 3177 $ 3177 § 254 S 254
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 S 4757 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRPIN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - S 4236 S 4236 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 S 6342 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I1&R - $ 3171 $ 3171 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 $ 4757 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 S 6342 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 3466 $ 3466 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 69.32 $ 69.32 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) - S 289 $ 289 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 S 289 S - S -
WSGT 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 $ 289 $ - S -
4148 Total VG,Met, Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 2,302 $ 2,302
4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 2,302 $ 2,302
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 99.4052  99.4052
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 99.4052 104.3774
WSGT 4571 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps 867 S 16891 S 16891 S 146,445 S 146,445
WSGT 4571 7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps - $ 32641 $ 32641 S - S -
Q
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COSA(s): s

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff X Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSGT 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps - $ 22180 $ 22180 S -8 -
WSGT 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps - $ 19667 $ 196.67 $ - S -
WSGT 4571 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)  CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 15792 ¢ 15792 ¢ -8 -
WSGT 4571 10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6E0OM MUX DS1-DS0 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 $ - S -
WSGT 4572 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM 823 §$ 51.07 $ 51.07 $ 42,031 S 42,031
WSGT 4572 7.5.10(A)(1)(e)  1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 36 $ 4596 $ 4596 $ 1,655 $ 1,655
WSGT 4572 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQ136M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S -8 -
WSGT 4573 7.5.08(B)(1) DS1IMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM 9,831 $ 9.84 S 9.84 S 96,741 $ 96,741
WSGT 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - S 17547 $ 17547 S - S -
WSGT 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b)  1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 1,140 $ 886 S 886 S 10,096 $ 10,096
WSGT 4573 7.5.14(B)(4)(a) TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 12§ 13513 $§ 13513 $ 1,622 $ 1,622
WSGT 4573 10.6.3(C)(13)(b) CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 14038 S 14038 S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQ1IM DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC 24 S 14494 S 14494 S 3,479 S 3,479
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)  D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) D1LTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - $ 11019 $ 11019 S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT - $ 12010 $ 12010 $ - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount 36 $ 152.02 $ 152.02 $ 5473 S 5,473
WSGT 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) QMu36M MUX DS1-DS0 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.14(C)(1)(b) 1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 78 S 4086 $ 40.86 $ 3,187 $ 3,187
WSGT 4574 7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 2,370 $ 787 $ 787 $ 18,657 $ 18,657
WSGT 4574 7.5.12(B) MQ160M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC 13 $ 33000 $ 33000 $ 4,290 S 4,290
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DI1LTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - S - $ - $ - $ -
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(C)(7) CLEARN CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b) D1APSN DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSGT 4574 7.5.08(C)(9)(b)  SPMQIN DS-1TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC -8 B B -8 -
4578 Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 333,673 $ 333,673
4597 Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue $ 333,673 $ 333,673
4598 DS1 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000 100.0000
4599 DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 100.0000 105.0019
WSGT 4771 7.5.08(A)(2) CTDS3M DS3 CT - $1,309.00 $ 1,309.00 $ -8 -
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CTDS336M DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,180.39 $ 1,180.39 S - S -
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COSA(s): s

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff X Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) 1LH3T60M DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 12§ 26230 $ 26230 $ 3,148 $ 3,148
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) QM360M MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 26465 $ 26465 $ -8 -
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTC3M oc3cT - $144581 $ 1,44581 $ -8 -
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(C)(1) CTC336M 0OC3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,301.23 $ 1,301.23 S - S -
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) CTC360M 0OC3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 1,156.65 $ 1,156.65 $ - S -
WSGT 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC12M oc12CT - $1,92958 $ 1,929.58 $ -8 -
WSGT 4771 7.5.14(B)(4)(b) CTC1236M 0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 1,736.62 S 1,736.62 $ - S -
WSGT 4771 7.5.12(A) CTC1260M 0OC12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - $ 1,543.66 $ 1,543.66 $ - S -
WSGT 4772 7.5.08(A)(2) DS3MTM DS3 CMT 24 S 32787 $ 32787 $ 7,869 $ 7,869
WSGT 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1LH3T36M DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 29508 $ 295.08 $ -8 -
WSGT 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CMTC3M OC3 CMT - S 369.07 $ 369.07 $ - S -
WSGT 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMTC336M 0C3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 33216 $ 33216 S -8 -
WSGT 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMTC360M 0OC3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 29526 $ 29526 $ - S -
WSGT 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMT12M 0C12 CMT - $ 80358 $ 80358 $ -8 -
WSGT 4772 7.5.14(B)(4)(b) CMT1236M 0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - S 72322 § 72322 $ - S -
WSGT 4772 7.5.12(B) CMT1260M 0C12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 64286 S 64286 S - S -
WSGT 4773 7.5.08(B)(2) DS3MFM DS3 CMF 462 S 85.73 $ 85.73 $ 39,607 $ 39,607
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) 1L5H336M DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 77.16 $ 77.16 $ - S -
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CTDS360M DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $1,04923 $ 1,04923 S -8 -
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) 1L5H360M DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount 600 $ 68.58 S 68.58 S 41,150 $ 41,150
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC3M 0C3 CMF - $ 9921 $ 9921 $ -8 -
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMFC336M 0OC3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 89.29 $ 89.29 $ - S -
WSGT 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(e)  CMFC360M 0C3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - ¢ 7937 $ 7937 $ -8 -
WSGT 4773 7.5.14(A)(4)(b) CMF12M 0C12 CMF - $ 12453 $ 12453 S - S -
WSGT 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a)  CMF1236M 0C12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 11208 $ 112.08 S -8 -
WSGT 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0C12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 99.62 $ 99.62 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 36 $ 33081 $ 33081 $ 11,909 $ 11,909
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $ 1,21860 $ 1,21860 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b)  QM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 29773 $ 29773 $ -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) OC3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $ 2,135.00 $ 2,135.00 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE 0C3 - ¢ 33572 $ 33572 $ -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX OC3 - $ 13770 $ 137.70 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 - S 6782 $ 6782 S -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD1M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 - S 2712 $ 2712 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - ¢ 13770 $ 137.70 $ -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD1M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - S 33.90 $ 33.90 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 - % 13226 $ 13226 S -8 -
Q
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Current Rates Proposed
RTE-1 . Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff X Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period ) times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT -8 -8 -8 -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE 0C12 - $ 96988 $ 969.88 $ - s -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 65000 $ 650.00 S - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ - s -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) TPPD3CT1EIN DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 45000 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a)  TPPD3CT101N DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - s -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(9)(c)  INSC3N 0C3 NRC - $ 36000 $ 36000 $ -8 -
WSGT 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b)  INS12N 0C12 NRC - $ 36000 $ 360.00 $ - s -
WSGT 4774 7.5.11(A) NOIO3N SOCS CUST NODE 0C3/0C12 - S 640.00 $ 64000 $ - S -
WSGT 4774 7.5.11(B) NOI12N SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3/0C12 - $ 64000 $ 640.00 $ - s -
4778 Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 103,683 $ 103,683
4797 Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue $ 103,683 $ 103,683
4798 DS3 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000 100.0000
4799 DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 100.0000 105.0019
WSGT 4971 7.5.07(A) DDSCTM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) - $ 589 $ 589 $ - s -
WSGT 4971 7.5.07(B)(1) DD5CTM 56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) 27 $ 5896 $ 5896 $ 1,592 $ 1,592
WSGT 4971 7.5.14(B)(3) CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT - $ 2166 $ 2166 S - s -
WSGT 4972 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DDSMTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 - $ 2314 $ 2314 S -8 -
WSGT 4972 7.5.10(A)(13)(d) DD5MTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64 27 $ 3278 S 3278 S 885 $ 885
WSGT 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSMFM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM - S 230 S 230 S - S -
WSGT 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(b) DD5MfM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM 690 S 326 $ 326 $ 2,249 $ 2,249
WSGT 4974 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSSCM DDS LOOP TRANSFER -8 434 S 434 S -8 -
WSGT 4974 7.5.14(A)(3) DDSBM DDS BRIDGING - S 6.50 $ 6.50 $ - s -
WSGT 4974 7.5.07(A) DDSCTN DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC - $ 390.00 $ 390.00 $ - S -
4978 Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue $ 4726 $ 4,726
4997 Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue $ 442,083 $ 442,083
4998 HC/DDS Index SBI 99.9508 99.9508
4999 HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit 99.9508 104.9502
5970 Total Special Access Basket Revenue $ 444,385 $ 444,385
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RTE-1 Billing
Tariff
COSA Form o System

Ref e
Row # SIEne Code

5980
5990

TR ENEEE| WSGT - Windstream Georgia Telephone

Rate Element

Special Access Basket API
Special Access Basket PCI

Total Price Cap Revenue
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Base
Period
Demand

RATES
Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

Current Rates
Current  Proposed times Base
Rates Rates Period
Demand

99.9481  99.9481
99.9661  99.9664

$ 845,035 $ 845,035
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RTE-1 . Billing
Tariff
COSA Form System Rate Element
Reference

Row # Code
WSMz 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline
WSMzZ 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI
WSsmz 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX
WSMzZ 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE

WsMz 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC
WsMmz 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC
WsMz 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC
WsMmz 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC
WSMz 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING
WsMmz 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING
WsMz 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING
WsMmz 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING
WsSMz 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts
185 Total USAC Receipts Revenue
190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue
WsMmz 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS
WsMmz 4141 17 VG4CTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS
WsSMz 4142 17 VGCMTM SPECIAL TRANSPORT TERM - STANDARD AND WATS
WsMmz 4143 17 VGCMFM SPECIAL TRANSPORT FACILITY - STANDARD AND WATS
WsMmz 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE
WsMmz 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA
WsMmz 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY
WsMmz 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C
WsMmz 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA
WsMmz 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT
WsMmz 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY
WsMz 4144 17 VGMVTM V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH
WsMmz 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT
WsMz 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT
WsMmz 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND
WsMz 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION
WsMmz 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE
WsMz 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE
WsMmz 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE
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Transmittal Number: E§

COSA(s): R4

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 ) Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff ) Current  Proposed times Base .
COSA Form System Rate Element Period . times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSMz 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 1011 $ 1011 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL - $ 750 $ 750 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 S - S -
WSMZ 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 $ - S -
WSMZz 4144 7.5.02(A) VGMVTN V.G. MUX - VOICE TO TELEGRAPH NRC - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSMz 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 12300 $ 123.00 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - S 60.00 $ 60.00 $ - S -
WSMZ 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - S - S - S - S -
WSMz 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - S 5463 S 5463 S - S -
WSMZ 4144 5.2.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - S 46.55 S 46.55 S - S -
WSMZ 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - S 6206 $ 6206 S - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(A) LBRBIN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - $ 2118 $ 2118 $ - S -
WSMZ 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ - $ - $ - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(A) LBRO1IN ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - $ 3177 $ 3177 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 S 4757 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(A) LBRPIN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY 8 S 4236 S 4236 S 339 S 339
WSMz 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 S 6342 S - S -
WSsMz 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 3171 $ 3171 S - S -
WsmMz 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 4757 S 4757 S - S -
WSsMz 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 S 6342 S - S -
WsmMz 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 3466 $ 3466 $ - S -
WSsMz 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 5199 $ 5199 S - S -
WsmMz 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - S 69.32 $ 69.32 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) - S 289 S 289 S - S -
WsmMz 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 $ 289 $ - S -
WSMz 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - S 289 S 289 S - S -
4148 Total VG,Met, Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 8,298 $ 8,298
4197 Total VG,Met,Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 8,298 $ 8,298
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 98.8586  98.8586
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 98.8586 103.8015
WSMz 4571 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTM HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps 96 $ 16891 S 16891 S 16,215 $ 16,215
WSMZ 4571 7.5.10(A)(1)(c) DSO TO SUBRATES - 2.4Kbps - $ 32641 $ 32641 S -8 -
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Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 ) Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff ) Current  Proposed times Base .
COSA Form System Rate Element Period . times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand
Demand
WSMZ 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSO TO SUBRATES - 4.8Kbps - $ 22180 $ 22180 $ -8 -
WSMz 4571 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) DSO TO SUBRATES - 9.6Kbps - $ 19667 $ 196.67 S - S -
WSMz 4571 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)  CCO36M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 15792 $ 15792 ¢ -8 -
WSMz 4571 10.6.3(C)(01)(a) QMU6EOM MUX DS1-DSO 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 $ - S -
WSMz 4572 7.5.08(B)(1) DSIMTM DS-1 TRANSPORT TERM 9% S 51.07 $ 51.07 $ 4,903 S 4,903
WSMz 4572 7.5.10(A)(1)(e)  1LH2T36M DS1 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 4596 S 4596 $ - S -
WSMz 4572 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) MQ136M MUX DS1-VG 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 $ 13045 S -8 -
WSMZ 4573 7.5.08(B)(1) DS1IMFM DS-1 TRANSPORT FACILITY PER ALM 1,678 $ 961 $ 961 $ 16,129 $ 16,129
WSMz 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b) DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - $ 17547 $ 17547 S -8 -
WSMz 4573 7.5.10(B)(1)(b)  1L5H236M DS1 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 8.86 S 8.86 S - S -
WSMz 4573 7.5.14(B)(4)(a)  TMECS60M DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 13513 $ 13513 ¢ -8 -
WSMz 4573 10.6.3(C)(13)(b)  CCO60M CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 14038 $ 14038 $ - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b)  SPMQIM DS-1 TO DSO MUX - SPEC ACC - S 14494 S 14494 $ - S -
WSMZ 4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a) D1APSM DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSMz 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) CLEARM CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WsmMz 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) DI1LTAM DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - $ 11019 $ 11019 S - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)  D1TA4M DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT - $ 12010 $ 12010 S - S -
WsmMz 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) TMECS36M DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 152.02 $ 152.02 S - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.10(C)(2) QMu36M MUX DS1-DSO0 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 13045 S 13045 S - S -
WsmMz 4574 7.5.14(C)(1)(b) 1LH2T60M DS1 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 4086 $ 4086 $ - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.12(A) 1L5H260M DS1 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 787 S 787 S - S -
WsmMz 4574 7.5.12(B) MQ1l60M MUX DS1-VG 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 11595 $ 11595 S - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DS1CTN DS-1 SAL NRC - $ 33000 $ 33000 $ -8 -
WSMZ 4574 7.5.08(A)(1) DILTAN DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - S - S - S - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.08(C)(7) CLEARN CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC - S - S - S - S -
WsmMz 4574 7.5.08(C)(1)(b) D1APSN DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION 1.544 - NRC - $ 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSMz 4574 7.5.08(C)(9)(b)  SPMQIN DS-1 TO V.G. MUX - SPEC ACC NRC -8 -8 -8 -8 -
4578 Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ 37,247 $ 37,247
4597 Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue $ 37,247 $ 37,247
4598 DS1 Special Subindex SBI 98.8200 98.8200
4599 DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 98.8200 103.7610
WSMz 4771 7.5.08(A)(2) CTDS3M DS3 CT - $1,309.00 $ 1,309.00 $ -8 -
WSMzZ 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) CTDS336M DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,180.39 $ 1,180.39 S - S -
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Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 ) Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff Current  Proposed times Base .
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Rates Rates Period

COSA Form Reference System Rate Element Period
Row # Code Demand Period

Demand
Demand

WSMZ 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  1LH3T60M DS3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 26230 $ 26230 $ -8 -
WSMzZ 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) QM360M MUX DS3-DS1 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 26465 S 26465 S - S -
WSMZ 4771 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CTC3M oc3cT - $144581 $ 144581 S -8 -
WsMmz 4771 7.5.10(C)(1) CTC336M 0OC3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,301.23 $ 1,301.23 S - S -
WSMz 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a) CTC360M 0OC3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 1,156.65 S 1,156.65 S - S -
WSMZ 4771 7.5.10(B)(2)(a)  CTC12M oc12cT - $1,92958 $ 1,92958 $ -8 -
WSMZ 4771 7.5.14(B)(4)(b)  CTC1236M 0C12 CT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $1,73662 $ 173662 $ —_— -
WSMzZ 4771 7.5.12(A) CTC1260M 0C12 CT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - $ 1,543.66 S 1,543.66 S - S -
WSMZ 4772 7.5.08(A)(2) DS3MTM DS3 CMT - $ 32787 ¢ 32787 $ -8 -
WSMZ 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  1LH3T36M DS3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 29508 $ 29508 $ -8 -
WSMZ 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(c)  CMTC3M 0C3 CMT - ¢ 369.07 ¢ 369.07 $ —_— -
WSMZ 4772 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMTC336M 0C3 CMT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - ¢ 33216 $ 33216 $ -8 -
WSMz 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMTC360M 0OC3 CMT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 29526 S 29526 S - S -
WSMZ 4772 7.5.10(C)(1) CMT12M 0C12 CMT - $ 80358 $ 80358 $ -8 -
WSMz 4772 7.5.14(B)(4)(b) CMT1236M 0C12 CMT 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - S 72322 § 72322 S - S -
WsmMz 4772 7.5.12(B) CMT1260M 0OC12 CMT 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 64286 S 64286 S - S -
WSMZ 4773 7.5.08(B)(2) DS3MFM DS3 CMF - ¢ 873 ¢ 873 ¢ -8 -
WsmMz 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(c) 1L5H336M DS3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 77.16 $ 77.16 $ - S -
WSMZ 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CTDS360M DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $1,04923 $ 1,04923 $ —_— -
WsmMz 4773 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) 1L5H360M DS3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 68.58 $ 68.58 $ - S -
WSMZ 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d)  CMFC3M 0C3 CMF - ¢ 9921 $§ 9921 $ —_— -
WsmMz 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)(d) CMFC336M 0OC3 CMF 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 89.29 $ 89.29 $ - S -
WSMZ 4773 7.5.10(A)(2)e)  CMFC360M 0C3 CMF 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - % 7937 ¢ 7937 ¢ -8 -
WSMZ 4773 7.5.14(A)4)(b) CMF12M 0C12 CMF - $ 12453 ¢ 12453 $ -8 -
WSMz 4773 7.5.14(C)(1)(a) CMF1236M 0C12 CMF 36 Month Rates - 5% Discount - $ 112.08 $ 112.08 S - S -
WsmMz 4773 7.5.12(B) CMF1260M 0OC12 CMF 60 Month Rates - 7.5% Discount - S 99.62 $ 99.62 $ - S -
WSMz 4774 7.5.08(B)(2) SPMQ3M MUX DS3-DS1 - $ 33081 $ 33081 S - S -
WSMZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a) DS3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $1,21860 $ 1,21860 $ -8 -
WSMZ 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) QM336M MUX DS3-DS1 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - S 29773 S 29773 $ —_— -
WsmMz 4774 7.5.10(B)(2)(b) OC3 DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - $ 2,135.00 $ 2,135.00 $ - S -
WSsMz 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NODC3M SOCS CUST NODE 0OC3 - ¢ 33572 ¢ 33572 ¢ -8 -
WSMzZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMC3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX OC3 - $ 13770 $ 137.70 S - S -
WSsMz 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD3M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS3 - ¢ 6782 S 6782 S -8 -
WSMzZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) ADMD1M SOCS ADD/DROP MUX DS1 - S 27.12 S 27.12 S - S -
WSsMZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPC3M SOCS CUST PREMISES OC3 - ¢ 13770 $ 137.70 S -8 -
WSMzZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD1M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS1 - S 3390 $ 3390 $ - S -
WSsMZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPD3M SOCS CUST PREMISES DS3 - ¢ 13226 $ 13226 S -8 -
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WSMZ 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) CPPOBM SONET - OC3 PORT -8 -8 -8 -8 -
WsMmz 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b) NOD12M SOCS CUST NODE 0C12 - $ 96988 $ 969.88 S - S -
WSMz 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMQ3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - DS3 - $ 65000 $ 65000 S - S -
WsMmz 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) SPMO3N DSL ACCESS SERVICE CONNECTION - OC3 - $1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ - S -
WSMz 4774 7.5.08(A)(2) TPPD3CT1EIN DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 450.00 S - S -
WsMmz 4774 7.5.08(C)(1)(a)  TPPD3CT101N DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 45000 S - S -
WSsMz 4774 7.5.08(C)(9)(c)  INSC3N 0C3 NRC - $ 36000 $ 36000 $ -8 -
WsMmz 4774 7.5.08(C)(10)(b)  INS12N 0C12 NRC - $ 36000 $ 360.00 $ - S -
WSMz 4774 7.5.11(A) NOIO3N SOCS CUST NODE OC3/0C12 - S 640.00 S 640.00 S - S -
WsMmz 4774 7.5.11(B) NOI12N SOCS CUST PREMISES 0OC3/0C12 $ 640.00 $ 64000 $ - S -
4778 Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue $ - $ -
4797 Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue $ - $ -
4798 DS3 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000 100.0000
4799 DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 100.0000 105.0000
WsmMz 4971 7.5.07(A) DDSCTM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) - S 58.96 $ 58.96 $ - S -
WSMz 4971 7.5.07(B)(1) DD5CTM 56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) - $ 5896 $ 5896 $ -8 -
WsMZ 4971 7.5.14(B)(3) CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT - $ 2166 S 2166 S - S -
WSsMz 4972 7.5.10(B)(8)(b)  DDSMTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 - ¢ 2314 S 2314 S -8 -
WsMZ 4972 7.5.10(A)(13)(d) DD5MTM DDS TRANSPORT TERM 56 AND 64 - $ 3278 $ 3278 § - S -
wsmz 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSMFM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 PER ALM - S 230 S 230 S - S -
WsmMz 4973 7.5.10(B)(8)(b) DD5MfM DDS TRANSPORT FACILITY 56 AND 64 PER ALM - S 3.26 $ 3.26 $ - S -
WSMz 4974 7.5.10(B)(8)(a)  DDSSCM DDS LOOP TRANSFER -8 434 S 434 S -8 -
WsMZ 4974 7.5.14(A)(3) DDSBM DDS BRIDGING - S 6.50 $ 6.50 $ - S -
WSMz 4974 7.5.07(A) DDSCTN DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC 390 $ 390.00 $ 390.00 $ 152,100 $ 152,100
4978 Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue $ 152,100 $ 152,100
4997 Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue $ 189,347 $ 189,347
4998 HC/DDS Index SBI 98.8179 98.8179
4999 HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit 98.8179 103.7588
5970 Total Special Access Basket Revenue $ 197,645 $ 197,645
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TS 0EE WSMZ - Windstream Montezuma
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Special Access Basket API
Special Access Basket PCI

Total Price Cap Revenue
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Current  Proposed times Base
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08.8212  98.8212
98.8602  98.8602

$ 311,435 $ 311,435



